Cheque no

1179
1182
1183
1186
1187
1189
1190
1191
1192
1194
1195
1197
1198
1201
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1214
1215
1217
1219
1221
1224
1230
1231

Date

20/04/15
20/04/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
18/05/15
15/06/15
20/07/15
20/07/15
20/07/15
20/07/15
20/07/15
17/08/15
17/08/15
17/08/15
21/09/15
21/09/15
19/10/15
16/11/15
16/11/15
16/11/15

Payments > £100 2015/16
Payee

Clerk

Lancashire Association of Local Councils
Clerk

Mayor

Adlington Community Association
A Gilmartin

Adlington & District in Bloom
Adlington Luncheon Club
Rivington & Adlington Brass band
Adlington Carnival

Adlington St Paul's Church
Freestyle Urban Soccer

Clerk

Clerk

PWD Creative Solutions

Lucy Snape

Rivington & Adlington Brass band
BDO LLP

Clerk

Real Honest Foods

Chorley Council

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Rivington & Adlington Brass band
The Acorn Workshop

Sheet1

Reason

salary

NALC subscription
salary

Mayor's Allowance

room hire 12 months
mayor's inauguration refreshments
community award
community award
community award
community award
community award
community award

salary

salary

newsletter printing
newsletter delivery

Civic Sunday attendance
external audit

salary

Civic Sunday buffet
election charges

salary

salary

salary

salary

Remembrance Sunday & Carol Concert
community notice board
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Amount

£400.22
£631.51
£400.22
£750.00
£255.00
£145.65
£200.00
£100.00
£125.00
£125.00
£140.00
£180.00
£400.22
£400.22
£280.00
£200.00
£200.00
£120.00
£400.22
£200.00
£1,076.00
£400.22
£399.95
£400.22
£400.22
£600.00
£900.00



1232
1235
1237
1239
1240
1243
1246
1249
1253
1254
1255

14/12/15
14/12/15
14/12/15
14/12/15
14/12/15
18/01/16
15/02/16
21/03/16
21/03/16
21/03/16
21/03/16

Clerk

Chorley Council

Real Honest Foods
PWD Creative Solutions
Lucy Snape

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Zurich Insurance

PWD Creative Solutions
Lucy Snape

Sheet1

salary

hanging basket provision
hotpot for Carol Concert
newsletter printing
newsletter delivery
salary

salary

salary

annual insurance premium
newsletter printing
newsletter delivery
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£400.22
£4,270.28
£177.50
£280.00
£200.00
£400.22
£400.22
£400.22
£399.17
£280.00
£200.00



