## Sheet1

## Payments > £100 2015/16

Cheque no	Date	Payee	Reason	Amount
1179	20/04/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1182	20/04/15	Lancashire Association of Local Councils	NALC subscription	£631.51
1183	18/05/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1186	18/05/15	Mayor	Mayor's Allowance	£750.00
1187	18/05/15	Adlington Community Association	room hire 12 months	£255.00
1189	18/05/15	A Gilmartin	mayor's inauguration refreshments	£145.65
1190	18/05/15	Adlington & District in Bloom	community award	£200.00
1191	18/05/15	Adlington Luncheon Club	community award	£100.00
1192	18/05/15	Rivington & Adlington Brass band	community award	£125.00
1194	18/05/15	Adlington Carnival	community award	£125.00
1195	18/05/15	Adlington St Paul's Church	community award	£140.00
1197	18/05/15	Freestyle Urban Soccer	community award	£180.00
1198	15/06/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1201	20/07/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1207	20/07/15	PWD Creative Solutions	newsletter printing	£280.00
1208	20/07/15	Lucy Snape	newsletter delivery	£200.00
1209	20/07/15	Rivington & Adlington Brass band	Civic Sunday attendance	£200.00
1210	20/07/15	BDO LLP	external audit	£120.00
1211	17/08/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1214	17/08/15	Real Honest Foods	Civic Sunday buffet	£200.00
1215	17/08/15	Chorley Council	election charges	£1,076.00
1217	21/09/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1219	21/09/15	Clerk	salary	£399.95
1221	19/10/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1224	16/11/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1230	16/11/15	Rivington & Adlington Brass band	Remembrance Sunday & Carol Concert	£600.00
1231	16/11/15	The Acorn Workshop	community notice board	£900.00

## Sheet1

1232	14/12/15	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1235	14/12/15	Chorley Council	hanging basket provision	£4,270.28
1237	14/12/15	Real Honest Foods	hotpot for Carol Concert	£177.50
1239	14/12/15	PWD Creative Solutions	newsletter printing	£280.00
1240	14/12/15	Lucy Snape	newsletter delivery	£200.00
1243	18/01/16	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1246	15/02/16	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1249	21/03/16	Clerk	salary	£400.22
1253	21/03/16	Zurich Insurance	annual insurance premium	£399.17
1254	21/03/16	PWD Creative Solutions	newsletter printing	£280.00
1255	21/03/16	Lucy Snape	newsletter delivery	£200.00